

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.A.No.439 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	27.07.2026	<u>BRMR,J</u> Mr. P. Vishnuvardhana Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. D. Arun Kumar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The delay of 232 days is condoned in view of the reasons mentioned in Para Nos.6 to 9. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he has served notice on Ramadevi. Post on 21.08.2026. Registry is directed to call for the records from the learned trial Court and prepare paper book and place before this Court. TU <u>BRMR,J</u>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

